## PORT OF HOOD RIVER

## Resolution No. 2023-24-2

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHECK SIGNING AUTHORITY

**WHEREAS,** The Port of Hood River Commission is authorized under ORS 777.405 to authorize persons to sign and countersign checks on behalf of the Port, now therefore, for all Port of Hood River accounts at Umpqua Bank;

THE PORT OF HOOD RIVER BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

- Two Commissioners of the Port of Hood River, one being the President and the other being the Treasurer; the Executive Director; the Deputy Executive Director; and the Finance Director are duly authorized to sign checks on the Port's behalf.
- 2. Current signers are as follows:
  - a. Kevin Greenwood, Executive Director
  - **b.** Genevieve Scholl, Deputy Executive Director
  - c. Debbie Smith-Wagar, Finance Director
  - **d.** Ben Sheppard, Commission Former President
  - e. Kristi Chapman, Commission Former Vice President
- 3. By this resolution, Ben Sheppard is removed and Tor Bieker is added.
- 4. By this resolution, the Port authorizes the following signatories for all Port accounts at Umpqua Bank:
  - a. Kevin Greenwood, Executive Director
  - **b.** Genevieve Scholl, Deputy Executive Director
  - **c.** Debbie Smith-Wagar, Finance Director
  - d. Kristi Chapman, Commission President
  - e. Tor Bieker, Commission Treasurer
- 5. This resolution updates any previous resolution authorizing signature authority on checks issued against Port of Hood River bank accounts

Adopted by the Board of Commissioners of the Port of Hood River this 15th day of August 2023.

SIGNED	DocuSigned by:	
	Eristi Chapman 00DEADE439F8421	
Kristi Chapman, President		
ATTEST	DocuSigned by:  Mike Fox  1D968775DD2542A	
Michael Fox, Secretary		